Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Terrence P. Byrnes	09/18/2009	
Carlos E. Rodriguez	09/18/2009	
Han Yong Tang	09/11/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vendor Development Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1710 Douglas Drive		
City:	Golden Valley		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55422		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12568100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)332-1780 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-8200

Email: tldonovan@mhiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Moore & Hansen, PLLP Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V11-029-01-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Donovan	

Total Attachments: 4

500973641

source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Terrence P. Byrnes of Mound, MN, Carlos E. Rodriguez of

Woodbury, MN, and Tang Han Yong of Linhai City, People's Republic of China, made

an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent

executed by the foregoing entitled:

VENT CONTROL FOR GRILL

WHEREAS, Vendor Development Group, Inc. organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business

located at 1710 Douglas Drive, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55422, is desirous of

acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may

be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire

right, title, and interest of said Terrence P. Byrnes, Carlos E. Rodriguez and Tang Han

Yong in and to the said VENT CONTROL FOR GRILL and in and to said application for

United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the

resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents

resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, continuations in part or divisions

thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the

specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and

transferred unto said Vendor Development Group, Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said

Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

1/4

V11-029-01-US

PATENT

REEL: 023290 FRAME: 0902

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of 2009
Terrence P. Byrnes
Before me personally appeared said Terrence P. Byrnes, who acknowledged this instrument to be his/her free act and deed this
Seal (Notary Public) Renee D. Shaw Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires 1-31-2013

2/4

Serve	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	set my	hand this	b day of
			0	Carlos E. R	Rodriguez)
	re me personally app s/her free act and de					s instrument to
Seal	(Notary Public)	Manage Ma	Note: Public State of Michesola James Sess Express 1-31-4	1013		
	Signature	necommon	aw			

V11-029-01-US

3/4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{44}{10}$ day of $\frac{1}{10}$ day of $\frac{1}{10}$, 2009 Tang han Jong
TANG Han Yong 2009.9.11 Witness: Huang Min Min
Signature

The Name of the N

Witness: Signature

WANG ZHAU ZHEN.

Printed Name

V11-029-01-US

RECORDED: 09/28/2009

4/4